Crofton Bowling Club

Ladies P&D League Division B

Ladies P&D League Division B Table

Team

Cowplain (W-P)
Denmead
Waterlooville
Gosport

Rowner

Purbrook Heath
Pembroke Gardens
Lee-on-the-Solent

Crofton (R)

Pl

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

w

11

12

RW

18

19

18

18

19

16

12

16

RT Shot Diff

188.75

101

1 4

45

26.25

24

1 -87.75

2 -287.25

Points

80

74

73

72

70

66

57

54

30



Crofton are now relegated to Division C for next season.

At the top, Cowplain are promoted, as Division Winners.

The Portsmouth & District Women's Bowling Association website has the official League Tables
(http://www.pandwba.co.uk/le7.htm) and Fixtures/Results (http://www.pandwba.co.uk/le4.htm).

Team Captain's contact information is here (https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/team-
captains-and-match-organisers/).

Ladies P&D League Division B - Fixtures & Results (Crofton shot scores first)

Date

Thu 27
Apr

Tue 02
May

Thu 11
May

Opponent Venue
Lee-on-the- H
Solent

Purbrook H
Heath

Pembroke H
Gardens

Captain Shots
Sue 39-29
Whyld
Sue 13-61
Whyld
Sue 35-48
Whyld

Rinks

Points

Remarks

Brilliant start to the Season:

We picked up 6 points and won by 10
shots.

Well done to Di's winning team and for
Chris’s team to hang in and only lose by a
shot on the last end, to get us four points
for the overall win - a great team effort

No points; no comment


http://www.pandwba.co.uk/le7.htm
http://www.pandwba.co.uk/le4.htm
https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/team-captains-and-match-organisers/

Date

Tue 16
May

Thu 18
May

Thu 01
Jun

Tue 06
Jun

Thu 15
Jun

Thu 29
Jun

Tue 04 Jul

Thu 13 Jul

Opponent

Waterlooville

Gosport

Cowplain

Denmead

Rowner

Waterlooville

Purbrook
Heath

Lee-on-the-
Solent

Venue

Captain

Sue
Whyld

Sue
Whyld

Sue
Whyld

Sue
Whyld

Di
Wilkinson

Sue
Whyld

Sue

Whyld

Sue
Whyld

Shots

31-49

22-46

20-66

19-53

38-35

39-36

35-43

24-53

Rinks

1.5

Points

Remarks

Artificial green

Grass green

Artificial green

Start 13:00

Great game against the top team; well

done to all who played

Good game by both Crofton rinks to earn a
great 7 points

Although no points were scored, an
excellent match from both rinks to lose
only by 8 shots; well done

Tried hard up against a very competitive
team, losing by only 2 shots on one rink
but alas no points



Date

Thu 20 Jul

Tues 25
Jul

Thu 27 Jul

Tues 08
Aug

Thu
17 Aug

Opponent

Cowplain

Denmead

Pembroke
Gardens

Gosport

Rowner

Venue

Captain

Sue
Whyld

Sue
Whyld
Sue
Whyld
Sue

Whyld

Sue
Whyld

Shots

41-37

21-56

27-41

22-40

31 -
48.25

Rinks

0.5

Points

Remarks

Fantastic 8 points against the League
leaders. Well done everyone!

Started 13:00. Unfortunately no points
against a very strong team who are now
top. Heads up and we keep trying

postponed from 20 Jun and 11 Jul; thanks
to all who played.

The result didn't justify how hard-fought
the game was, by all players; relegation
confirmed

Away Travel information is here (https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/away-travel/)

Selections from: squad and availability may appear here


https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/away-travel/

