## **Crofton Bowling Club**

Ladies P&D League Division B

Ladies P&D League Division B Table

Team	PI	W	T	L	RW	RT	Shot Diff	Points
Cowplain (W-P)	16	11		5	18		188.75	80
Denmead	16	9		7	19		101	74
Waterlooville	16	9		7	18	1	-4	73
Gosport	16	9		7	18		45	72
Rowner	16	8		8	19		26.25	70
Purbrook Heath	16	8	1	7	16		24	66
Pembroke Gardens	16	8		8	12	1	-87.75	57
Lee-on-the-Solent	16	5	1	10	16		-6	54
Crofton (R)	16	4		12	6	2	-287.25	30

**Crofton** are now relegated to Division C for next season.

At the top, **Cowplain** are promoted, as Division Winners.

The Portsmouth & District Women's Bowling Association website has the official <u>League Tables</u> (<a href="http://www.pandwba.co.uk/le7.htm">http://www.pandwba.co.uk/le7.htm</a>) and <a href="http://www.pandwba.co.uk/le4.htm">Fixtures/Results (http://www.pandwba.co.uk/le4.htm</a>).

Team Captain's contact information is <a href="https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/team-captains-and-match-organisers/">https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/team-captains-and-match-organisers/</a>).

Ladies P&D League Division B - Fixtures & Results (Crofton shot scores first)

Date	Opponent	Venue	Captain	Shots	Rinks	Points	Remarks
Thu 2 Apr	7 Lee-on-the- Solent	Н	Sue Whyld	39-29	1	6	Brilliant start to the Season:  We picked up 6 points and won by 10
						shots.	
							Well done to Di's winning team and for Chris's team to hang in and only lose by a shot on the last end, to get us four points for the overall win – a great team effort
Tue 0 May	2 Purbrook Heath	Н	Sue Whyld	13-61	0	0	No points; no comment
Thu 1 May	1 Pembroke Gardens	Н	Sue Whyld	35-48	0	0	

Date	Opponent	Venue	Captain	Shots	Rinks	Points	Remarks
Tue 16 May	Waterlooville	Α	Sue Whyld	31-49	1	2	Artificial green
Thu 18 May	Gosport	Α	Sue Whyld	22-46	0	0	Grass green
Thu 01 Jun	Cowplain	Α	Sue Whyld	20-66	0	0	Artificial green
Tue 06 Jun	Denmead	Н	Sue Whyld	19-53	0	0	Start 13:00
Thu 15 Jun	Rowner	Н	Di Wilkinson	38-35	1	6	Great game against the top team; well done to all who played
Thu 29 Jun	Waterlooville	Н	Sue Whyld	39-36	1.5	7	Good game by both Crofton rinks to earn a great 7 points
Tue 04 Jul	Purbrook Heath	A	Sue Whyld	35-43	0	0	Although no points were scored, an excellent match from both rinks to lose only by 8 shots; well done
Thu 13 Jul	Lee-on-the- Solent	Α	Sue Whyld	24-53	0	0	Tried hard up against a very competitive team, losing by only 2 shots on one rink but alas no points

Date	Opponent	Venue	Captain	Shots	Rinks	Points	Remarks
Thu 20 Jul	Cowplain	Н	Sue Whyld	41-37	2	8	Fantastic 8 points against the League leaders. Well done everyone!
Tues 25 Jul	Denmead	Α	Sue Whyld	21-56	0	0	Started 13:00. Unfortunately no points against a very strong team who are now top. Heads up and we keep trying
Thu 27 Jul	Pembroke Gardens	Α	Sue Whyld	27-41	0.5	1	postponed from 20 Jun and 11 Jul; thanks to all who played.
Tues 08 Aug	Gosport	Н	Sue Whyld	22-40	0	0	The result didn't justify how hard-fought the game was, by all players; relegation confirmed
Thu 17 Aug	Rowner	Α	Sue Whyld	31 - 48.25	0	0	

Away Travel information is <a href="here">here</a> (<a href="https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/away-travel/">https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/away-travel/</a>)

Selections from: squad and availability may appear here